| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | NAS UNLI | | |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ | The second the obligated attack day month or convenience | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Southcorp Australia Pty Ltd. | Name: Visy Textiles Pty Ltd | | |
| | Internal Level 2 Address: | | |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: 533 Little Lonsdale Street | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Australia | City: Melbourne State: VIC Zip: 3000 | | |
| Other | Australia Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| | Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance | Limited Partnership | | |
| Assignment | Corporation-State Australia | | |
| Security Agreement | Other | | |
| Other | If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Let Yes Like No. | | |
| Execution Date: January 31, 2001 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes 18 No | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,520,914 2,413,927 2,417,309 | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name Melville Owen, Esq. | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 | | |
| Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C. | Enclosed | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 455 Market Street, 19th Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | 502333 | | |
| | | | |
| City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Melville Owen July 17, 2003 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date | | | |

Industrial Textiles

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT dated 31 January 2001

PARTIES:

Southcorp Australia Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation of Level 23, 91 King William Street, Adelaide, SA 5000, ("the Assignor") and

Visy Textiles Pty Ltd

("the Assignee")

RECITALS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the trade marks in the United States of America ("the Trade Marks") details of which are set out in the Schedule below:
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee.

TERMS:

- For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which
 is acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor conveys and assigns to the
 assignee the Trade Marks.
- The Assignor accepts the assignment.

THE SCHEDULE

| | man of the state o | | |
|---|--|---------|---|
| | | | |
| 1520914 | TRAFAB | 17 | |
| 2413927 | ASPECT | 24 | MMON SE |
| 2417309 | LANDMARK | 24 | SOUTHOORP |
| SIGNED under common sea Southcorp Attetralia Pty Ltd | I for and on behalf of | | AUSTRALIA PTY LTD ACN 004 213 865 |
| Full Name: JOHN LEONARD Capacity: DIRECTOR | MORTON Full NACHO Capacity: | <u></u> | KANDER SIMPSON MOWAT |
| SignED under common sea | VIEY TEXTILES FIV. LTD. ACN 095 313 769 Full Name: | RAPHA | EL GEMINDER |
| Full Name: Robert Kave Capacity: Company Secretal | SEAL SEAL | | Director |

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0806